

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5447 of 2023

=====

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA THROUGH CHIEF OFFICER

Versus

RAVINDRABHAI DAMABHAI BARIYA THROUGH GUJARAT RAJYA
SUDHRAI KAMDAR SANGH

=====

Appearance:

MR BHAVESH P TRIVEDI(2731) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RR TRIVEDI(941) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 06/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.Bhavesh Trivedi for the
petitioner.

Notice returnable on 12.07.2023. Ad-interim relief
in terms of Para 12(b) is granted till next date of hearing.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

DIPTI PATEL