

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5447 of 2023

=====

JASDAN NAGARPALIKA THROUGH CHIEF OFFICER

Versus

RAVINDRABHAI DAMABHAI BARIYA THROUGH GUJARAT RAJYA
SUDHRAI KAMDAR SANGH & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHAVESH P TRIVEDI(2731) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RR TRIVEDI(941) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. VISHAL P THAKKER(7079) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 20/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 27.10.2026. Interim relief, granted earlier,
to continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA